

## JUDICIAL BOARD

## UCLA UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS ASSOCIATION

## M E M O R A N D U M FOR THE PRESS

FROM:Chief Justice, Matt SatyadiDATE:April 28, 2014RE:Press Release: Students for Justice in Palestine v. Sunny Singh & Lauren Rogers

On April 28, 2014, the JUDICIAL BOARD officially received a Petition for Consideration (No. 14-3) from PETITIONER Students for Justice in Palestine against the RESPONDENTS, Sunny Singh and Lauren Rogers.

The JUDICIAL BOARD has GRANTED your Petition for Consideration (No. 14-3) on the matter of *Students for Justice in Palestine v. Sunny Singh & Lauren Rogers*, and will be formally considering the case.

The issue(s) to be considered will be the following:

- 1. Does Sunny Singh's actions in question constitute a conflict of interest, as defined by USA Bylaws, Article 1, Section D?
- 2. Does Lauren Rogers's actions in question constitute a conflict of interest, as defined by USA Bylaws, Article 1, Section D?
- 3. If Sunny Singh's actions in question do constitute a conflict of interest, did it affect his vote on "A Resolution to Divest from Companies that Violate Palestinian Human Rights" (hereafter, the Divestment Resolution,) that took place on February 25, 2014?
- 4. If Lauren Rogers's actions in question do constitute a conflict of interest, did it affect his vote on "A Resolution to Divest from Companies that Violate Palestinian Human Rights" (hereafter, the Divestment Resolution,) that took place on February 25, 2014?
- 5. If Sunny Singh's actions in question do constitute a conflict of interest and did affect his vote on the Divestment Resolution that took place on February 25, 2014, does that render his vote on the Divestment Resolution null and void?
- 6. If Lauren Rogers's actions in question do constitute a conflict of interest and did affect his vote on the Divestment Resolution that took place on February 25, 2014, does that render his vote on the Divestment Resolution null and void?

A PRELIMINARY HEARING date has been set for Thursday, May 1, 2014 from 7:30-8:30 pm, which will be held in CLOSED SESSION.

A copy of the submitted petition can be found at <u>https://www.usac.ucla.edu/jboard.php</u>.

The Official Rules of the Judicial Board can be found on the USAC website at: https://www.usac.ucla.edu/jboard/docs/jboardrulesv2.pdf